-Second Public Hearing on Utility Rates and System Development Charges

1

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/88975507011
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UC4k9bA0lEEvsF6PSoDwjJvA/

Slide 1FCS GROUP

Utility Rate Study

Presented by
Brooke Tacia, Project Manager

January 25, 2024

2

Slide 2FCS GROUP

Agenda
● Summary of findings

» Sewer
– Revenue requirement
– Cost of service
– Rate design

» Water
– Revenue requirement
– Rate design

» System Development Charges
– Water
– Sewer

● Discussion/Questions

3

Slide 3FCS GROUP

Sewer Summary
● Sewer Rate Increases:

» 10% annual rate increase for 2024-2025
» Re-evaluate rates for 2026 depending on developer extension decision

● Cost of Service Options:
» Explore options to improve equity between class

– Define duration and constraints of phasing in results
» Apply rates on a system-wide basis

● Rate Design Options:
» Across the Board rate increases
» Scenario 1: Fully eliminate the usage allowance
» Scenario 2: Reduce the usage allowance
» Other options to be explored?

4

Slide 4FCS GROUP

Step 3: Allocate Costs to Customer Classes

Note: ±5% of average is within cost of service

Class 2025 Rates
at ATB

2025 Cost
of Service

$
Difference

%
Difference

Single Family 752,844$   573,113$   (179,731)$   -23.9%
Multi-Family 622,185   576,776   (45,409)   -7.3%
Comm - Low 223,317   132,122   (91,195)   -40.8%
Comm - Medium 74,976   77,460   2,484   3.3%
Comm - High 69,528   209,140   139,612   200.8%
Comm - Very High 31,277   205,516   174,239   557.1%
Total 1,774,128$   1,774,128$   -$   0.0%

Paying More
» Single Family
» Multi-Family
» Commercial - Low

Within Cost of Service
» Commercial - Medium

Paying Less
» Commercial - High
» Commercial – Very High

5

Slide 5FCS GROUP

5 Year Phase-In Scenario

● Scenario constraints:
» Maximum increase twice ATB

increase
» Single Family and Multi-Family

balance the revenue requirement

● Results:
» Begins increasing equity between

classes
» Focuses on increasing costs for

higher BOD customer classes

System-Wide Increase 10.00% 10.00% 3.50% 3.50% 3.00%
Constraint Maximum 20.00% 20.00% 7.00% 7.00% 6.00%

2024 2025 2026 2027 2028